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RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3651
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2008
FOOT OVERBRIDGE AT MAU STATION
Rajbhar Shri Chandra Dev Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether foot overbridge has been constructed only over two platforms out of four at Mau Station;

(b) if so, whether the Railways propose to construct foot overbridge over the rest of the platforms; and

(c) if so, the time by which these are likely to be constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI R. VELU)

(a): Mau railway station has a main platform (Platform No.1) and an island platform. The island platform accommodates Platform nos.
2 & 3 on one face and Platform no. 4 on other face. A foot over bridge connects the main platform and island platforms and thus is serving all the four platforms already existing.

(b) to (c): Do not arise.
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